



PRESSURE PUMPING LLC
 P.O. Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

9242
 9152

TICKET NUMBER 54745
 LOCATION 180 Eldorado
 FOREMAN Jacob Storm

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
 CEMENT

Invoice # 81518

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
10-12-17	3801	Benjamin puffy #1	28	25	4	Butler
CUSTOMER IGWT			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS 155 N Market			446	Jeremy M	866	Jeremy M
CITY STATE ZIP CODE Wichita KS 67207			775	Robert		
			681	Robert		
			557	Jacob		

JOB TYPE 2 Stage HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 2671 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2 13.5 lb
 CASING DEPTH 2666 DRILL PIPE N/A TUBING N/A OTHER
 SLURRY WEIGHT 14.6 SLURRY VOL 44.88 WATER gal/sk CEMENT LEFT in CASING
 DISPLACEMENT 62.25 DISPLACEMENT PSI 750 MIX PSI 200 RATE 6.5 bpm

REMARKS: Safety meeting, Run pipe centralizer on 1, 3, 5, 7, 10, 20, 28, 31
 Baskets on Joints 4, 15, 30, 30, Du tool on Joint 29, at 1442 ft, Circulate
 Hole with mud for 45 min, pump 10 bbl water, 10 bbl mud flush, 10 bbl
 water mix 150 sks thickset 5 lbs kol-seal 1 lb pheno-seal, displaced with
 62.25 bbl landing plug at 1250 psi check float, float held, drop
 Bomb and open dutool at 1300 psi, pump 5 bbl water, circulate
 hole with mud, got 4 bbl cement Return to surface, circulate
 3 hrs, tie onto 5 1/2 mix 210 sks 65/35 per 6% gel 3% cc 8 lb kol-seal, 1/2 lb pheno
 displaced 34.31 bbl landing plug at 1300 psi, float held, circulated 12 bbl cement
 to surface.

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CE0451	1	PUMP CHARGE	1900.00	1900.00
CE0002	10	MILEAGE	7.15	71.50
CE0711	2	min bulk delivery	660.00	1320.00
CE2002	1	Second Stage	2000.00	2000.00
CP8201	1	5 1/2 Du tool	5970.00	5970.00
CP8485	1	5 1/2 AFu Float Shoe	585.00	585.00
CP8651	4	5 1/2 Reciprocating Baskets	360.00	1440.00
CP8554	8	5 1/2 centralizers	81.00	648.00
CC5860	150	thick Blend I	25.00	3750.00
CC5828	210	light whight Blend IV	19.50	4095.00
CC6125	500	mud Flush	.65	325.00
CC6077	2430	kol-seal	.50	1215.00
CC6079	255	Pheno-seal	1.35	344.25
			Subtotal	23663.75
			55%	13015.06
			Total	10648.69

AUTHORIZATION *[Signature]* TITLE DATE SALES TAX 558.06
 ESTIMATED TOTAL 11206.75

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.



PRESSURE PUMPING LLC
 PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

9273 / 9164

TICKET NUMBER 54676
 LOCATION Eldorado KS
 FOREMAN Jeremy Austin

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
 CEMENT

Invoice #811524

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
10-11-17	3801	Benjamin Peckly #1	28	25	4	Butler
CUSTOMER			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
IGWT INC.			866	Jeremy A		
MAILING ADDRESS			446	Jeremy M		
155 N. Market Suite 500			611	Tracy		
CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE			
Wichita		KS	67207			

JOB TYPE <u>Surface</u>	HOLE SIZE <u>12 1/4</u>	HOLE DEPTH	CASING SIZE & WEIGHT <u>8 5/8 - 24 #</u>
CASING DEPTH <u>20 3/4</u>	DRILL PIPE	TUBING	OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT <u>14</u>	SLURRY VOL	WATER gal/sk	CEMENT LEFT in CASING
DISPLACEMENT <u>13</u>	DISPLACEMENT PSI	MIX PSI	RATE

REMARKS: Safety meeting hooked up to P 1/2 Casing broke Circulation then pumped 125 SKS Cement then displaced 13 bbl of water shut in valve

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CE0450	1	PUMP CHARGE	1500.00	1500.00
CE0002	10	MILEAGE	7.15	71.50
CE0711	1	min bulk delivery	660.00	660.00
CC5841	125	Surface Island II	23.00	2875.00
CC6075	75 #	Poly flake	2.00	150.00
		Subtotal		5256.50
		Discount	45%	2375.12
		Total		2881.38
		SALES TAX		106.18
		ESTIMATED TOTAL		2987.56

AUTHORIZATION TITLE _____ DATE 2839.56

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.